340.00 2385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Submission to correct typographical error in assignee's address on original cover sheet previously recorded at reel/frame: 002773/0798 (2 pages).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chief Industries, Inc.		12/16/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iseman Corp.	
Also Known As:	Iseman Homes	
Street Address:	4733 North Cliff Avenue	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57117-5042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385766	SHAR-LO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)335-3639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (605) 336-2880 Email: cgering@dehs.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryle Wiedmeier Gering
Address Line 1: 206 West 14th Street

Address Line 4: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33872 ISEMAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryle Wiedmeier Gering

Total Attachments: 2

source=original cover sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Image2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0961

900004220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT								
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			01/07/2004 900004120			لے 		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			1		
Chief Industries, Inc.					CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA							
Name:	Iseman Corp.							
Also Known As:	Iseman Homes					1		
Street Address:	4739 North Clit	f Ave	nue					
City:	Sioux Falls							
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA					1		
Postal Code:	57117-5042							
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: SC	OUTH DAKOTA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type Number		er	Word Mark			ı		
Registration Number:	2385766		SHAR-LO			787		
Registration Number: 2385766 SHAR-LO CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (605)335-3639 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
į.								
Phone: (605) 336-2880 Email: cgering@dehs.com						Ē		
Correspondent Name: Cheryle Wiedmeier Gering						ı		
Address Line 1:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Address Line 4: Sloux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			33872 ISEMAN CORP.					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cheryle Wiedmeier Gering					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Image2#page1.tif								

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Chief Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3942 W. Old Highway 30, PO Box 2078, Grand Island, Nebraska 68802-2078, has used and is using a mark known as "Shar-Lo" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2385766, dated September 12. 2000; and

Whereas Iseman Corp and Chief Industries, Inc., have resolved a dispute between them relating to the mark, which settlement requires an assignment of the mark by Chief Industries, Inc., to Iseman Corp.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chief Industries, Inc. does hereby assign unto Iseman Corporation all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark "Shar-Lo", as recorded at Registration No. 2385766, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated this // day of December, 2003.

Chief Industries, Inc.

Its Executive Vice President. Administration

STATE OF NEBRASKA)

COUNTY OF Hall)

On this 16th day December, 2003, before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Donald L Dunn</u>, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Chief Industries, Inc. having the authority so to do, for the purpose therein contained.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska BARBARA J. SALADEN My Comm. Exp. Oct. 4, 2005

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

Notary Public, Nebraska
My Commission expires: 10.4.05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0963